
                            Shamshuipo Kaifong Welfare Association Primary School 
                One-off Grant for Promotion of Self-directed Language Learning (English Language) 
                                  Plan on the Use of the Grant 
Responsible Person(s): Cheng Gar Yan, Jordan Ryan Merna 

Subsidy: HKD $200,000.00 

Areas: 1. To purchase resources or materials for promoting self-directed learning 

2. To foster a rich English language learning environment 

Time Span: till 2026/27 (School Year 2025/26 & School Year 2026/27) 

 

School Year 2025/26 

    Major areas of 

concern 

         Item   Level of 

students 

 Proposed  

 Time Span 

Methods of 

Evaluation 

Expected 

Expenses 

1. To purchase  

resources or 

materials for 

promoting self-

directed learning 

 Outing:  

To facilitate students’ self-

directed learning through life-

wide learning experience. 

  P.3 & P.4 October- 

June 

 Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

2025/26 

$5,000.00 

 

2026/27 

$5,000.00 

 Guided Reading: 

Promoting self-directed 

learning habits among 

students. 

  P.1-P.6 October- 

June 

 Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

 Students’ 

work 

2025/26 

$26,000.00 

 

2026/27 

$26,000.00 



 English Ambassadors: 

Providing a space for our 

students to use and learn 

English as a habit. 

  P.2-P.6 October- 

June 

 Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

2025/26 

$1,500.00 

 

2026/27 

$1,500.00 

2. To foster a rich 

English language 

learning 

environment 

 Drama Club: 

Encourage students use real 

life English and enhance their  

communication skills 

  P.2-P.6 October – 

June 

 Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

2025/26 

$30,000.00 

 

2026/27 

$25,000.00 

 English Week: 

Create an opportunities to 

explore English in a fun way. 

  P.1-P.6 April  Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

2025/26 

$30,000.00 

 

2026/2027 

$30,000.00 

 Design self-directed learning 

tasks for our students through 

the following activities: 

 Developing students’ an 

active and Healthy 

Lifestyle by promoting 

“4Rs Mental Health 

Charter”. 

 

  P.1-P.6 October – 

June 

 Teachers’ 

reflection 

 Students’ 

Questionnaire 

 Students’ 

work 

2025-2026 

$10,000.00 

 

2026/27 

$10,000.00 



 Developing the sense of 

becoming good nationals 

of students. 

                                                                                       Total: $200,000.00 


