Shamshuipo Kaifong Welfare Association Primary School One-off Grant for Promotion of Self-directed Language Learning (English Language) Plan on the Use of the Grant

Responsible Person(s):	Cheng Gar Yan, Jordan Ryan Merna
Subsidy:	HKD \$200,000.00
Areas:	1. To purchase resources or materials for promoting self-directed learning
	2. To foster a rich English language learning environment
Time Span:	till 2026/27 (School Year 2025/26 & School Year 2026/27)

School Year 2025/26

Major areas of	Item	Level of	Proposed	Methods of	Expected
concern		students	Time Span	Evaluation	Expenses
resources or materials for	 Outing: To facilitate students' self-directed learning through life-wide learning experience. 	P.3 & P.4	October- June	reflection • Students' Questionnaire	2026/27
	 Guided Reading: Promoting self-directed learning habits among students. 	P.1-P.6	October- June	 Teachers' reflection Students' Questionnaire Students' work 	\$5,000.00 2025/26 \$26,000.00 2026/27 \$26,000.00

	 English Ambassadors: Providing a space for our students to use and learn English as a habit. 	P.2-P.6	October- June	reflection Students' Questionnaire	2025/26 \$1,500.00 2026/27 \$1,500.00
2. To foster a rich English language learning environment	 Drama Club: Encourage students use real life English and enhance their communication skills 	P.2-P.6	October – June	reflection • Students' Questionnaire	2025/26 \$30,000.00 2026/27 \$25,000.00
	 English Week: Create an opportunities to explore English in a fun way. 	P.1-P.6	April	reflection Students' Questionnaire	2025/26 \$30,000.00 2026/2027 \$30,000.00
	 Design self-directed learning tasks for our students through the following activities: ♦ Developing students' an active and Healthy Lifestyle by promoting "4Rs Mental Health Charter". 	P.1-P.6	October – June	reflection Students' Questionnaire Students' work	2025-2026 \$10,000.00 2026/27 \$10,000.00

♦ Developing the sense of	
becoming good national	S
of students.	

Total: \$200,000.00